



ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 18th July' 2025.

सूचना का अधिकार RIGHT TO INFORMAT

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109

Vs

Respondent: Shri Pokter Rime, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791122.

ORDER

1). This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by Shri Pokter Rime, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

2). The Appellant vide letter no. nil dated 08/07/2025 informed the Commission that the PIO has not furnished information for Sl.no. 1, 2, 5, 7 & 16 as sought by him in the Form-A dated 07/03/2022. Also, the PIO has not authenticated the information provided.

3). The Commission therefore decides to have a fresh date of hearing.

4). The date of hearing is fixed on 19th August'2025 (Tuesday) at 1100hrs.

5). Both the parties are directed to appear before the Commission's court on the date of hearing without fail. If the PIO is found absent the Commission may initiate penal action under subsection (1) of section (20) of the RTI Act-2005 and in case Appellant is found absent the case shall be disposed of.

6). **N.B:** - PIO and Appellant can avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store. May contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer at **Mob- 8319014957** for further technical assistance one day prior of the hearing.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Dated, Itanagar the / July, 2025

Memo No.APIC-356/2022 243 Copy to:

- 1) Shri Pokter Rime, the PIO -cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791122.
- 2) Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109
- 3) Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
 - 4) Case file.

Registrar Dy. Registrar Arunachal Prades Diptor Registron Commission